
 

 

C&P Department (Rajasthan Field) 
02-A, District Shopping Centre, Saraswati 

Nagar,Basni Jodhpur – 342 005  

Rajasthan, India. 
Phone -0291-2729473 

Fax : 0291-2727050 

e-mail: amar_singh@oilindia.in 
                         

BID CORRIGENDUM 

AMENDMENT NO. 02 DATED 05.07.2023 To GEM BID NO. 

GEM/2023/B/3547652 

 

1.0 This addendum/corrigendum is issued to publish the reply of technical queries raised by prospective bidders 

against NIT clauses as under: 

 

SRL 

NO. 

BIDDER’S QUERY OIL’S REPLY 

1 Clarification about the TYPE FOR THE GRADE L80 that weather 

it should be L80 TYPE 1 or L80 9CR  or L80 13Cr. 

L-80 TYPE 1 

2 Please clarify about the PSL requirement, whether PSL-1 or PSL-2 

is applicable in this tender. Please confirm. 

PSL-1 

3 Length Tolerance for 5.1/2" OD Short Joints Casing Tolerance +/-10 cm 

4 Length of Casing coupling and tolerance on length of Coupling 

5.1/2" 

 As per API Std 5CT 

 

5 Length of Float Shoe and tolerance on length of Float shoe 5.1/2 60 cm with (Tolerance +/- 05 cm 

6 Length of Float Collar and tolerance on length of Float collar 5.1/2 80 cm with (Tolerance +/- 05 cm 

7 Bidder understand that Triangle stamp is not applicable for Premium 

Threading. Please confirm. 

 

Not Required 

8 Bidder would like to draw your kind attention towards the EMD 

CLAUSE OF THE TENDER. As per the GEM GTC bidders having 

turnover more than Rs. 500 cr. are exempted from the submission of 

EMD and since our turnover is more than Rs. 500 cr. therefore we 

are exempted from the submission of EMD. Please confirm. 

EMD exemption shall be applicable 

as per GeM GTC. Bidder must 

check and shall be guided 

accordingly. 

9 Bidder request you to kindly amend the delivery schedule and allow 

to supply the complete quantity within a period of 6 months from 

the date of PO. 

Delivery shall be as per NIT.  

 

2.0 These reply to technical clarifications shall be part if bid document. Bidders must submit their offer accordingly. 

 

3.0 The Bid End Date/Time and Bid Opening Date/Time shall be amended as under in lieu of existing. 

 

Bid End Date/Time:  12-07-2023 14:00:00 

Bid Opening Date/Time 12-07-2023 14:30:00 

 

4.0 All the Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered. 

 

 

 

      sd/-  

                                A.  D. SINGH  

                                                                            Manager (C&P) 

For General Manager (C&P) 

For Executive Director (RF) 

mailto:amar_singh@oilindia.in

